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Jtlne 3lfd, 1988 

Orderly Departure Program, 
American Embass,y - Box 58 
ARJ San Francisco, CA 96;46 

(Attn: US Delegation) 

Gentlemen: 

We, the undersigned DING-BIO-LOAN and DjNG-PHI-BlN'G. Respectfully reques­
ting your special favor and assistance to the followings: 

We have submitted Requests to UNHCR (1979), to American &lbassy - Bangkok 
(1980) and, Questionnaire - ODP Form 'B' to ODP Office with supported documents(1982}. 
Requested for admission to the United States as Refugees (Ref. ODP parole criteria, 

humanitarian cases, categories 2 and 3). In addition, another Reques* to the Office of 
Asian Refugees - State Department (cc: ODP) on August 18, 1984 (",e have asked that 
our Parents be considered and approved as special humanitarian case, as they are depen­
dents on us). Mf family consisting of 10 persons. 

Curriculum vit&e:(PriRcipal Applicants) 

- DJNG-810-LOAN, File IV. 538.986: 

- Fonner employee of .Johnson, Drake and Piper of VietNam Inc. as 
Interpreter from 1958 to 1959 (Supervisor: C.E.Tedder, Elect Gen Supt). 

- ~'lith Raymond-Morrison-Knudsen then RMK-BRJ as Ass't Department Chief 
(Badge CT. 01-32) from 1962 to 1966 (under the supervisions of Messrs. 
R.E.Barnard, Burwell A. Wilson, Stanley J. Donn and FJted L. Hassmann -
Office ~~ers). 

- Fonner SFC (E-7) of RVNAF, sIN 57/182.183. Chief NCO Interpreter at 
7th In! • Division (00 NKNam, Commanding). Also Interpreter NCOIC of 
Advisoty Team 75 (Col. \;lilliam B.DeGra! t Myers - Senior Advisors) from 
1967 to 1972. 

- Awarded ~ Commendation Medal for heroism actions (Gen Order 1856/ 
MACV, April 14, 1969). Recommended Bronze Star Medeal for meritorious 
services, 1971. 

- DING-PHI-BlNa (Brother), File IV. 068.571: 

- Former Sr.Accountant of RMK-BRJ (Badge CT 03-) from 1963 to 1967 
(Supervisors: B.A.Wilson, R.V.Chisholm, Ricky Ferrandiz- Warehousemen 
and V. J • Maggio , Shipping Supervisor). From 1967 to 1968 with Holmes and 
Narver Inc. as Sr.Accountant (P/R v.lo06). Supervisor: Bill Holmes, 
Office Manager. 

- Fermer SFC (E-7) of RVNAF, sIN 59/809.256. Chief NCO Interpreter at 
18th Inf. Di v. (MG LQThd, Commanding), 52nd .Regiment ( Cpt M. K. Hopkins t SA) • 

- Graduated from ICS Course, training conducted by ITT-FEG (1972). Then 
assigned to ICS Site 89 as Tech. Controller, then Ass't Commanding Officer 
tCpt N.N.TUy, CO) until Aprfi 1975. 
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For further informations, please communicate with mf famil1' Sponsor : 

- Mr. Harold Theodorsen, Sponsor 
Box 1053 

Toppenish, WA 98948 
Illone {- -

Gentlemen: 

I am respectfully requesting .hat Introductory Letters (if applicable to 
our cases), and! or a Response from your Office be issued to us, so that we will 
know whether we appear to be eligible and have hope of being processed. Please 
be noted that our file IV numbers as stated above, we are obtained from Mr. T. 
Malia - UNHCR Working Group, HCM City (through an unofficial source) as we haTe 
neTer receiTed aqy written communication from the above mentioned offices. 

It is also requesting your favorable consideration be given to ~ Request 
as special humanitarian cases: hTe came to SYN as Refugees since 1954, now after 
the e'Yents of April 1975, al though with a lot of difficulties lI\Y family still 
li'Y8dwith a normal life but we were not get used to the situation and, as for 
the future of my children, aged from 3 to 13 years old. EYen though they did with 
the best with their le~s at school they will not be able to go farther than 
secondar,y school ••• due t66ffuties performed and close associated vith USG's acti­
vities in SVN during the past. 

Hoping the above will meet your special consideration and approval. 

DJ.NG-BAO-LOAN 

Enclosed herewith, copies: 

-RMK-BRJ's Correspondence, dtd April 19, 1966. 
-AID/State Department's Memo, dtd Dec 2, 1983. 
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E. (Continued) 

1. Name of person empl07ed: Dtng-Phi-BAng 
2. Date: From. 1963 to 1967 

1967 to 1968 
3. Title of last position held: Sr. Accountant 

Sr. Accountant 
4. Agency/Company/Office: RMK-BRJ 

Holmes and Narvers Inc. 
5. Name of last Supervisor: V.J.Maggio, Shiping Supervisor 

Bill Holmes, Office Manager 
6. Reason for leaving: Resignation 

Resignation 
7. Training for job in VN: N/A 

F. SERVICE vi th GVN or RVHAF bJt you or your Spouse (and Brother): 
1. Name of person serring: Djng-Mo-Loan 
2. Date: from 1967 to 1975 (April) 
3. Last. Rank: SFC (E-7), sIN 57/182.183 
4. Ministry/Office/Militar,r Unit: 7th Inf.DiT, Advis0rt TJIl 75 - 4th Comsy El:change Semce. 
5. Name ot Supervisor/C.O: M N.K.Nam - LTC Tran-Vin-Te. 
6. Reason tor leaving: Transferred, changed of duties - April 175' s events (diapertMkll. 
7. Name of American Actrisors: Col. W.B.DeGraf, SA - Major H.T.Kaiura, Captains R.L.Callender 

M.S. Jeters, J.W.S.Meikle. 
8. US train:ing course in VN: NCO Interpreter Course at AFLS, 1967. 
9. US Awards and Certificates: ArCom IVI device (Oen Order MACV/1856, Apr 14 169), 

.• Reccomended Bronze Star Medal, 1971. 
1. Name of person serY1ng: D~-Phi-Bh 
2. Date: from. 1968 to 1975 (April) 
3. Last Rank: SF$ (B-7), sIN 59/809.256 
4. Ministr,y/Office/Militar;y Unit: 18th Inf.Div, AdTisor,y TIl 87 - ICS Site 89. 
5. Name of Supervisor/C.O: MG L.Q.Thd - Cpt N.N.~. 
6. Reason for leaving: Transferred, changed of duties - Apr '75's eTents' (dispersed). 
7. Name of American Advisor: Cpt. M.K.Hopkins 
8. US training course in VN: NCO Interpreter Course at AFLS, 1968. 

ICS Course, t.raining conducted by ITT-FEC, 1972 
9. US Awards and Cert.ificates: N/A 

G. TRAINING outside VN by ;you or your spouse: N/ A 
H. Re-education of ;you or your Spouse: N/A 

I. ADDITIONAL RDlAR.KS: My' Brother and I, we have submitted Requests to UNHCR (1979), to 
American ED.bass;y-Bangkok (1980)and, Questionnaire Form IB' to ODP Office wit.h supported 
documents (1982). We have requested for admission to the US as Refugees as per Reference 
ODP parole criteria, humani't4rian cases, categories 2 and 3. In addit.ion, another Request 
to t.he Office of Asian Refugees, st.ate Department (cc:ODP) on Aug 18, 1984 (we haTe asked 
that our Parent.s be considered and approved as special humanitarian case, as the;r are 
dependents on us). Please be noted that our file IV numbers as st.ated above, we are rec 1 d 
from Mr. Thomas Malia usa Intervi8"'wing Officer - UNHCR Working Group, HCM Ci t;y( throu&h an 
un~fficial sourc~as we haYe never received an.y written communication from. the above 
aentioned Offices. I am respectfully requesting that Introductor,y Letters(if applicable 
to our cases), and/or a Response from your Office be issued to us, so that we will know 
whether we appear to be eligible and have hope of being processed ••• 

J. As for documents attached, please refer to our previous Requests for references. 

DJNG-lSI0-LOAN 
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